

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1327 OF 2008

MUSTKKEEM @ SIRAJUDEEN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for bail and with office report)

Date: 18/05/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Kapoor, Adv.  
Mrs. Reetu Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellant. He has completed his submissions. He undertakes to prepare written note and place it on record by 20th May, 2011. Counsel for the State is not present. To enable counsel for the State to make submissions, the matter will be taken up on 20th May, 2011 as part-heard.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Renu Diwan ]  
Court Master