

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1327 OF 2008

MUSTKEEM @ SIRAJUDEEN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 20/05/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Reetu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Kapoor,
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the appellant and the learned counsel for the State in this matter. It appears that apart from this appellant, two other persons, namely, Mr. Nandu Singh and Mr. Arun Joseph were also convicted by the same judgment and sentenced to suffer same imprisonment and they have also filed their appeals wherein this Court has granted leave on 24.8.2008 and they are numbered as Criminal Appeal No. 1369 of 2008 and Criminal Appeal No. 1370 of 2008 respectively.

Since all these appeals are arising out of the same judgment, this Court proposes to hear all the appeals on Tuesday

2

(24.5.2011).

Notice may be sent to the counsel who is appearing in these appeals. Mr. R.K. Kapoor, learned counsel for the appellant, who is appearing in this appeal, may appear as an Amicus Curiae in those appeals, in the event the learned counsel for the appellant are not available.

Mr. Milind Kumar, learned counsel for the State will continue to appear in all the three case.

The matter remained part-heard.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER