

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1327 OF 2008

MUSTKEEM @ SIRAJUDEEN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

with

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1369/2008

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1370/2008

(With office report)

Date: 24/05/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Kapoor, Adv.
Mrs. Reetu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

(O.P. Sharma) (Renu Diwan)

Court Master Court Master